# **Platform Privacy Policy**

Last updated: June 26, 2020

The platform available at <a href="https://sparta.akropolis.io/">https://sparta.akropolis.io/</a>, including software, components, API, mobile, and other applications available through such platform or related to it (collectively, the "**Platform**"), is operated by Akropolis Decentralised Ltd, a company incorporated under the laws of Gibraltar ("**Akropolis**", "we", or "our").

This Platform Privacy Policy sets out additional terms of processing personal data within the Platform and is in addition to and forms a part of the Akropolis Privacy Policy available at <a href="https://akropolis.io/assets/ac6a206e1a3fe337a8f4229886dad710.pdf">https://akropolis.io/assets/ac6a206e1a3fe337a8f4229886dad710.pdf</a> (the "**Privacy Policy**").

### 1. PERSONAL DATA THAT WE PROCESS

In order to enable you to use the Platform, Akropolis must receive your public address (starting with "0x") in the Ethereum blockchain (the "**Address**"), which, in certain circumstances, may be considered personal data. We collect your Address when you connect your digital wallet, such as, for illustration purposes only, MetaMask or Bitski, to the Platform.

#### 2. HOW WE USE THE PERSONAL DATA

We use the Address to enable you to use the Platform. The legal basis for the processing of the Address is the necessity for the performance of a contract between you and us, meaning the Terms of Service available at [link of the Platform Terms of Service].

#### 3. PERSONAL DATA AND BLOCKCHAIN

Please kindly note that your Address will be used within the blockchain, which means that due to its structure certain rights or abilities may be limited. Please learn more about personal data and the blockchain in our Privacy Policy.

## 4. FURTHER INFORMATION ON DATA PROCESSING

Any further information regarding the processing of your data within the Platform, e.g. Akropolis contact details, your data protection rights, recipients of personal data, data transfers, retention periods, etc. are available in our Privacy Policy.

- - - - - - - - -